City of Grant Fee Schedule

GENERAL CIVIL FINES CEMETERY LOTS
Police/Incident Report - Mail/Fax $ 6.00 | Weeds & Noxious Vegetation, Resident (each) $ 200.00
- Pick up $ 5.00 | Brush-Compostable waste violation Past Resident $ 400.00
Assessing Property Report $ 1.00 | Outdoor Storage/Junk, Zoning Non Resident $ 600.00
Burn Permits: 2 weeks $ 20.00 | Code Violations, Burning Fines Ownership Transfer to Resident $ 20.00
Live Trap Deposit (returned upon return) $ 35.00 - 1st Offense $ 50.00 | Ownership Transfer to Non Resident $ 400.00
NSF Checks plus bank fees $ 25.00 - 2nd Offense $ 100.00 | (Perpetual care included in purchase price of lot)
Marriage Ceremonies $ 75.00 - 3rd Offense $ 200.00 | Openings - Child or Adult Resident $ 450.00
Copies Black/White (per side) $ 0.10 - 4th Offense $ 500.00 - Non Resident $ 550.00
Color (per side) $ 1.00 | Noise Violation - Infant (under 2 years) $ 200.00
- 1st Offense $ 50.00 - Cremation Urn $ 150.00
- 2nd Offense $ 100.00 | Saturday Burials add (no Ssunday burials) $ 200.00
FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS (also available online) - 3rd Offense $ 250.00 | Winter Burials add (Dec - March) $ 300.00
Audit Reports (Copy) $ 20.00 | Dog running at large Disinterment & Reburials $ 600.00
Operating/Capital Budgets $ 20.00 - 1st Offense $ 50.00 - Infant $ 200.00
Zoning Ordinance 27-2 $ 15.00 - 2nd Offense $ 75.00 | Foundation Fee $0.35/sq. in. Minimum ->  $ 75.00
2012-2017 Parks & Recreation Master Plan $ 15.00 - 3rd Offense $ 100.00
2009-2014 City of Grant Master Plan $ 15.00 | Parking Tickets COMMUNITY CENTER RENTALS
Capital Improvement Plan $ 5.00 - Non-handicap (doubles in 14 days) $ 20.00 | Fee to Reserve Date (Non-Refundable) $ 25.00
2008 DDA Plan $ 10.00 - Handicap (doubles in 14 days) $ 50.00 |Daily Rate $ 275.00
FOIA Requests (Amount Based Upon Ttemization Worksheet) Weekend Rate (Fri. 12pm - Sun. 5pm ) $ 375.00
Rate Discount for City Residents -$100
Security Deposit — No Alcohol Event $ 300.00
BUSINESS LICENSES Security Deposit — Alcohol Event $ 600.00
Precious Gem/Metal Annual $ 50.00 Grant Area Registered Non-Profits
Snow Plow Permits (inspection required) $ 10.00 - Rate (Donations Appreciated) $ 0.00
Vendors / Peddlers / Transient Merchants - Security Deposit (Refunded if no damage) ~ $ 250.00
- One Day $ 10.00 Funeral Events (Monday - Friday | 9am — 5pm)
- Month $ 50.00 - Rate $ 80.00
- Annual $ 250.00 - Security Deposit (Refunded if no damage) $ 200.00
Vehicle Inspection (Police) $ 10.00
Solid Waste Hauler Annual $ 100.00
Liquor License Application $ 100.00
Industrial Development District Designation $ 100.00
General Marihuana Operating License $ 5000.00 Free/Reduced rentals require renters to clean facilities

at own expense/supplies to receive full deposit back.
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City of Grant Fee Schedule

ZONING

Construction/Additions/Demo/Alteration/Parking $
Zoning Compliance (Possible County Requirements) $
Rezoning Requests / Zoning Amendments
Requires Planning & City Commission Hearings

Conditional Rezoning Request
Variance (Requires ZBA Hearing)
Special Use (Requires Planning Commission Hearing)
Cell Tower Site Plan Review (plus costs)
Cell Antenna on Existing Tower (plus costs)
Preliminary Plat Review / PUD
Signs

- Banner/Sandwich
Fence (Boundary must be established)
Land Division Requests (legal survey required)
Alley/Street Vacations
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PROPERTY TAX LEVIES / FEES

2022 City Charter Property Tax Levy

2022 City Public Safety Tax Levy

2022 City Fire Services Tax Levy

2022 City Roads & Right of Ways Tax Levy
2022 City Community Policing

City Collection PTAF Fee
Property Tax Penalty Fee City
Interest per Month until 3/1
After 3/1 County Late Fee

Interest per Month until paid
VOTER REGISTRY LIST

Printed $
E-mailed $

35.00
0.00

250.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
400.00
100.00
300.00
20.00
5.00
20.00
40.00
200.00

11.9676
0.9894
0.9894
2.7964
0.9894

1%
3%
1%
4%
1%

20.00
10.00

PUBLIC WORKS FEES

Equipment Rental — Hourly Rate per MDOT
Labor — Hourly Wage + Fringe Benefits

REFUSE COLLECTION & RECYCLING FEES

SEWER

(per Republic Services Contracted Agreement per Ord. 50)

65-Gallon (once a Week pickup | Quarterly Billing) $ 31.50
- additional bag (each) $ 2.50
96-Gallon (Once a Week pickup | Quarterly Billing) $ 31.50
- additional bag (each) $ 2.50
No Container - Bag Service (each) $ 2.50
96-Gallon Recycle Container Quarterly Biling ~ $ 15.00
Maximum Fuel Surcharge per billing
Average Cost per Gallon Diesel
$0.00 to $3.50 per gallon $ -
$3.51 to $4.00 per gallon $ 6.00
$4.01 to $4.50 per gallon $ 9.00
$4.51 to $5.00 per gallon $ 12.00
$5.01 to $6.50 per gallon $ 15.00
$6.51 to $7.00 per gallon $ 18.00

Sewer Connection Fee
Sewer Connection Inspection
Sewer Readiness to Serve (Per EDU/Quarter)

- Residential

- Commercial

- Churches

- Government

- Schools

- Township
Usage per 1,000 Gallons

- Residential

- Commercial

- Churches

- Government

- Schools

- Township
WATER
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Water Connection Fee
Water Connection Inspection
Water On/Off Fee (Add another $50 for after-hours)
Meter Replacement
- Township RTS 5/8" & 3/4"
- 1”
- 1-1/72"
- 2"
- 3"
Usage per 1,000 Gallons
- Residential
- Non-Taxable
- Township
- All Others
Pool Filling & Hydro Mulch Fee

- Resident (plus $3.91/1000 gal)
Non-Resident Hauler (plus $6.08/1000 gallons)
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1,600.00
150.00

107.00
107.00
160.50
160.50
160.50
215.91

4.21
4.21
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.32

1,600.00
150.00
50.00

Cost + 10%
75.30

87.05
191.55
358.45
763.00

3.91
5.87

6.08
4.28

50.00
100.00
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